

NantHealth Signs Contract To Add Streamline Health's Looking Glass® Clinical Analytics Solution To Its Cloud-Based Intelligent Clinical Operating Systems

New Multi-Year Term License Contract Includes International Scope

ATLANTA, Nov. 13, 2014 /PRNewswire/ -- <u>Streamline Health Solutions, Inc.</u> (NASDAQ: STRM), a leading provider of transformational data-driven solutions to help healthcare providers reduce exposure to risk, enhance clinical, financial, and operational performance, today announced a new multi-year term license with NantHealth, LLC (<u>www.nanthealth.com</u>) for Streamline Health's Looking Glass® Clinical Analytics solution. NantHealth solutions leverage genomic science and innovative device development to advance diagnostics, guide treatment protocols, and transform the way care is delivered across the globe. Streamline Health's Clinical Analytics solution, and its patented cohort study designer, will further enable NantHealth in its quest to use technology to empower physicians to transcend the traditional barriers of today's healthcare system.



"We believe Streamline's Clinical Analytics solution will help NantHealth put care protocol evaluation, comparative effectiveness investigation, and population tracking directly into the hands of healthcare providers around the world," stated Dr. Patrick Soon-Shiong, founder and CEO of NantHealth. "Together our approach will eliminate the need for IT involvement in clinical decision making thereby accelerating the cycle of discovery in the dynamic fields of genomics, proteomics and clinical care."

"We are pleased and excited that NantHealth, a leading force in improving the design and delivery of healthcare around the globe, has chosen to deploy our Looking Glass® Clinical Analytics solution," stated Robert E. Watson, President and CEO of Streamline Health. "NantHealth is well recognized as a global leader of change in the healthcare industry, and we are proud that our Clinical Analytics solution will serve as a foundational capability to help them accelerate the pace of change and improvement in clinical care."

About Streamline Health

Streamline Health Solutions, Inc. (NASDAQ: STRM) is a healthcare industry leader in capturing, aggregating, and translating enterprise data into knowledge - actionable insights that reduce exposure to risk, enhance operational performance, and improve patient care. Through our Looking Glass® Platform we provide clients with meaningful, intelligent SaaS-based solutions from patient engagement to reimbursement. We share a common calling and commitment to advance the quality of life and the quality of healthcare - for society, our industry, our clients, the communities they serve, and the individual patient. For more information, please visit our website at www.streamlinehealth.net.

About NantHealth

NantHealth, a member of the NantWorks ecosystem of companies, is a transformational healthcare cloud-based IT company converging science and technology through a single integrated clinical platform, to provide actionable health information at the point of care, in the time of need, anywhere, anytime.

NantHealth works to transform clinical delivery with actionable clinical intelligence at the moment of decision, enabling clinical discovery through real-time machine learning systems. The company's technology empowers physicians, patients, payers and researchers to transcend the traditional barriers of today's healthcare system. By converging molecular science, near real-time patient signal monitoring, computer science and big data technology, the NantHealth Clinical Operating System (cOS) platform empowers physicians, patients, and payers to coordinate best care, monitor outcomes and control cost in real time. This is the first system of its kind in healthcare, enabling 21st century coordinated care at a lower cost, enabling

value-based population health management at a single patient level and at the population at large. Ä For more information please visit www.nanthealth.com and follow Dr. Soon-Shiong on Twitter @solvehealthcare.

Safe Harbor statement under the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995

Statements made by Streamline Health Solutions, Inc. that are not historical facts are forward-looking statements that are subject to risks and uncertainties and are no guarantee of future performance. The forward looking statements contained herein are subject to certain risks, uncertainties and important factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those reflected in the forward-looking statements, included herein. Forward-looking statements contained in this press release include, without limitation, statements regarding the Company's expectations of future revenue, backlog, international deployment of the Company's solutions and related expectations and assumptions. These risks and uncertainties include, but are not limited to, the timing of contract negotiations and execution of contracts and the related timing of the revenue recognition related thereto, the potential cancellation of existing contracts or clients not completing projects included in the backlog, the impact of competitive solutions and pricing, solution demand and market acceptance, including from customers of the Company's channel partners, new solution development, key strategic alliances with vendors that resell the Company's solutions, the ability of the Company to control costs, availability of solutions from third party vendors, the healthcare regulatory environment, potential changes in legislation, regulation and government funding affecting the healthcare industry, healthcare information systems budgets, availability of healthcare information systems trained personnel for implementation of new systems, as well as maintenance of legacy systems, fluctuations in operating results, effects of critical accounting policies and judgments, changes in accounting policies or procedures as may be required by the Financial Accountings Standards Board or other similar entities, changes in economic, business and market conditions impacting the healthcare industry generally and the markets in which the Company operates and nationally, and the Company's ability to maintain compliance with the terms of its credit facilities, and other risks detailed from time to time in the Streamline Health Solutions, Inc. filings with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission. Readers are cautioned not to place undue reliance on these forward-looking statements, which reflect management's analysis only as of the date hereof. The Company undertakes no obligation to publicly release the results of any revision to these forward-looking statements, which may be made to reflect events or circumstances after the date hereof or to reflect the occurrence of unanticipated events.

Streamline Health Company Contact:

Randy Salisbury SVP, Chief Marketing Officer (404)-229-4242 randy.salisbury@streamlinehealth.net

NantHealth Media Contact:

Jen Hodson Nantworks 562-397-3639 jhodson@nantworks.com

Logo - http://photos.prnewswire.com/prnh/20140506/85083

SOURCE Streamline Health Solutions, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media